o

1

THE DETERMINANTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA
MARKET PRICE

ASINAH BINTI JASLI
2013841906

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all I want to express my gratitude to our creator Allah S.W.T and my coordinator
program PM DR.Imbarin Bujang along with my supervisor Miss Anastasiah Harbi because have
guide me in order to complete my research report for the last semester in Universiti Teknologi
Mara (UiTM). It is a great honor and opportunity for us to be able to write a research that can be
useful for other people someday. Apart from that, there is a big hope that this study conducted
would be beneficial for other people that want to find out some more about the study that I have
conducted. In addition I also want to show thankful to my family and friends who always give

me support especially in terms of mentally no matter how hard the situation it is.

Lastly, I have tried hard as possible as I can to find the relevant information and relied

upon to the trusted sources in order to be included in this report. Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION 1i
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 11
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF FIGURES X1
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xii
ABSTRACT X1l
CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
1.1 Overview of study 1
1.2 Background of study 1
1.3 History of Bursa Malaysia 2
1.4 Problem Statement 3
1.5 Objectives of Study 4
1.5.1 General objective 4
1.5.2 Specific objective 4
1.6 Significance of study 5
1.7 Limitations of study 6
1.8 Definition of terms 7
1.9 Chapter Summary 7



CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Overview of Chapter

2.2 Literature Review

2.2.1 Stock Price

2.2.2 Dividend per Share (DPS)
2.2.3 Price Earnings Ratio (PER)
2.2.4 Earnings per Share (EPS)

2.3 Theoretical Framework

2.4 Chapter Summary

CHAPTER THREE DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.1  Overview of Chapter
3.2 Research design
3.2.1 Descriptive Research Design
3.3 Scope of study
3.4  Data collection
3.5 Sampling design
3.5.1 Population
3.5.2 Sampling and Time Frame
3.6 Empirical Model
3.6.1 Based on Panel Data Analysis
3.7 Panel Unit Root
3.7.1 Fisher Type Test
3.7.1.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test
3.7.1.2 Philips Pperon Test
3.8 Data Analysis

3.8.1Diagnostic Test
3.8.1.1 Heteroskedasticity Test
3.8.1.2 Serial Correlation Test

Vi

10

11
12
13
14

15
15
16
16
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
21



ABSTRACT

There are too many variable that can affect the stock price in the market. The most
popular determinants of stock price that researcher always use is the Price earnings ratio (PER),
Earnings per share (EPS) and Dividend per share (DPS) and the findings that have been gathered
are difference from each other. So this lead to the uncertainty for that past study related. A
regression model along with some diagnostic testing was applied using STATA, the current
study results show that by using panel data analysis and a sample of 100 companies taken from
Bursa Malaysia for the period of 2010-2013 it indicates that there are significant positive

relationships between the stock price and its determinants consist of PER, EPS and DPS.

Keywords: Determinants of stock Price, Price earnings ratio, Dividend per share, Earnings per

share, Bursa Malaysia, panel data analysis

Xii



