

THE DETERMINANTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA MARKET PRICE

HASINAH BINTI JASLI 2013841906

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

JUNE 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all I want to express my gratitude to our creator Allah S.W.T and my coordinator program PM DR.Imbarin Bujang along with my supervisor Miss Anastasiah Harbi because have guide me in order to complete my research report for the last semester in Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM). It is a great honor and opportunity for us to be able to write a research that can be useful for other people someday. Apart from that, there is a big hope that this study conducted would be beneficial for other people that want to find out some more about the study that I have conducted. In addition I also want to show thankful to my family and friends who always give me support especially in terms of mentally no matter how hard the situation it is.

Lastly, I have tried hard as possible as I can to find the relevant information and relied upon to the trusted sources in order to be included in this report. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page	
TITLE PAGE	i		
DECLARATION			
LETTER OF TRANS	MITTAL	iii	
ACKNOWLEDGEM	iv		
TABLE OF CONTEN	V		
LIST OF TABLES			
LIST OF FIGURES	xi		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			
ABSTRACT			
CHAPTER ONE	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1 Overview of study	1	
	1.2 Background of study	1	
	1.3 History of Bursa Malaysia	2	
	1.4 Problem Statement	3	
	1.5 Objectives of Study	4	
	1.5.1 General objective	4	
	1.5.2 Specific objective	4	
	1.6 Significance of study	5	
	1.7 Limitations of study	6	
	1.8 Definition of terms	7	
	1.9 Chapter Summary	7	

CHAPTER TWO	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	2.1 (Overview of Chapter	8	
	2.2 L	iterature Review	8	
	2.2.1 Stock Price			
	 2.2.2 Dividend per Share (DPS) 2.2.3 Price Earnings Ratio (PER) 2.2.4 Earnings per Share (EPS) 2.3 Theoretical Framework 			
	2.4 (Chapter Summary	14	
CHAPTER THREE	DAT	A AND METHODOLOGY		
	3.1	Overview of Chapter	15	
	3.2	Research design	15	
		3.2.1 Descriptive Research Design	16	
	3.3	Scope of study	16	
	3.4	Data collection	17	
	3.5	Sampling design	18	
		3.5.1 Population	18	
		3.5.2 Sampling and Time Frame	18	
	3.6	Empirical Model	19	
		3.6.1 Based on Panel Data Analysis	19	
	3.7	Panel Unit Root	19	
		3.7.1 Fisher Type Test	20	
		3.7.1.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test	20	
		3.7.1.2 Philips Pperon Test	20	
	3.8	Data Analysis	2	
		3.8.1Diagnostic Test	2	
		3.8.1.1 Heteroskedasticity Test	2	
		3 & 1 2 Serial Correlation Test	2	

ABSTRACT

There are too many variable that can affect the stock price in the market. The most popular determinants of stock price that researcher always use is the Price earnings ratio (PER), Earnings per share (EPS) and Dividend per share (DPS) and the findings that have been gathered are difference from each other. So this lead to the uncertainty for that past study related. A regression model along with some diagnostic testing was applied using STATA, the current study results show that by using panel data analysis and a sample of 100 companies taken from Bursa Malaysia for the period of 2010-2013 it indicates that there are significant positive relationships between the stock price and its determinants consist of PER, EPS and DPS.

Keywords: Determinants of stock Price, Price earnings ratio, Dividend per share, Earnings per share, Bursa Malaysia, panel data analysis